
Campbell (4-1-3, 1-0-1) -vs- Charlotte (4-0-2, 0-0-0)
09/17/2024 at Charlotte (Transamerica Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 77:06 (YELLOW), #17 Jaedon Richardson (49ers)   81:23 (YELLOW), #28 Ethan Roberts (Camels)   86:13
(YELLOW), #30 Luke Husakiwsky (49ers)   

Date: 09/17/2024
Attendance: 580
Stadium: Transamerica Field
Officials: Referee, Kevin Maurer   Asst. Referee, Robert Dail   Asst.
Referee, Dustin Thorne   Alt. Official, John Rush   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Campbell 0 0 0
Charlotte 0 1 1

Campbell 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Slimi, Samy 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Fichelle, Lilian 0 0 0 0 64
DEF 3 Lossec, Teva 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 4 Osei-Tutu, Daniel 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 5 Roberts, Jake 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Chisholm, Tai-Reece 1 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Dapaah, Evans 0 0 0 0 80
MID 13 DeLeon, Curtis 1 1 0 0 64
DEF 20 Mikoy, Owen 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Lavielle, Luc 1 0 0 0 80
MID 24 Matos, Filipe 1 0 0 0 71

Substitutes
MID 6 Ben Dov, Lotem 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 15 Garza, Emilio 1 1 0 0 68
DEF 25 Pina, Carson 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 27 Wright, Marco 1 0 0 0 45
FWD 28 Roberts, Ethan 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 8 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Slimi, Samy 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Charlotte 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Stritter, Leo 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Evangelou, Andreas 1 0 0 0 73
DEF 5 Laursen, Lasse 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Ogata, Natsuki 3 1 0 0 57
FWD 9 Larsen, Brigham 0 0 0 0 52
DEF 13 Dunn, Ryan 1 0 0 0 62
FWD 15 Jauk, Filip 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 18 Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos 1 1 0 0 28
DEF 22 Pilcher, Ian 2 0 0 0 35
MID 24 McCarthy, Daire 0 0 0 0 80
MID 30 Husakiwsky, Luke 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
DEF 2 Fofana, Abubacarr 0 0 0 0 55
DEF 3 Moore, Daniel 4 2 0 0 45
DEF 8 Negri, Alessandro 1 1 0 0 38
MID 11 McCloskey, Casey 1 0 0 0 39
FWD 12 Stewart, Grant 1 1 0 0 23
FWD 17 Richardson, Jaedon 1 0 0 0 40
FWD 20 Dommer, Chris 0 0 0 0 19
MID 23 Fisher, Ben 1 1 0 1 36
FWD 32 Arsvoll, Elias 1 1 1 0 38

Totals 18 8 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Stritter, Leo 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Campbell 5 3 8
Charlotte 8 10 18

Saves By Period
Campbell 2 5 7
Charlotte 3 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Campbell 2 1 3
Charlotte 6 7 13

Fouls By Period
Campbell 4 9 13
Charlotte 10 4 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

59:38 49ers Elias Arsvoll Ben Fisher
GOAL by 49ers Arsvoll, Elias Assist by Fisher,
Ben.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 49ers Stritter, Leo at goalie for Charlotte
00:00 Camels Slimi, Samy at goalie for Campbell
03:00 Camels Foul on Dapaah, Evans.
05:09 49ers Shot by 49ers Dunn, Ryan, blocked.
05:32 49ers Corner kick [05:32].
06:37 Camels Corner kick [06:37].
07:40 49ers Foul on Ogata, Natsuki.
08:11 49ers Foul on Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos.
08:58 Camels Shot by Camels DeLeon, Curtis, top, saved by Stritter, Leo.
12:52 Camels Foul on Fichelle, Lilian.
13:37 49ers Foul on Ogata, Natsuki.
14:59 49ers Shot by 49ers Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos, top left, saved by Slimi, Samy.
15:26 49ers Corner kick [15:26].
15:39 49ers Shot by 49ers Pilcher, Ian.
15:49 49ers Shot by 49ers Evangelou, Andreas.
15:53 49ers Corner kick [15:53].
16:13 49ers Shot by 49ers Pilcher, Ian, out top right.
16:27 49ers Corner kick [16:27].
20:09 49ers Foul on Larsen, Brigham.
20:54 49ers Corner kick [20:54].
21:56 49ers Foul on Pilcher, Ian.
21:57 Camels Camels substitution: Garza, Emilio for Osei-Tutu, Daniel.
22:19 49ers Foul on Larsen, Brigham.
23:37 49ers Foul on Husakiwsky, Luke.
24:12 Camels Foul on Garza, Emilio.
24:30 49ers Corner kick [24:30].
25:14 49ers Shot by 49ers Ogata, Natsuki, out left.
27:25 49ers 49ers substitution: Moore, Daniel for Evangelou, Andreas.
27:25 49ers 49ers substitution: McCloskey, Casey for Jauk, Filip.
27:25 49ers 49ers substitution: Richardson, Jaedon for Orthodoxou, Orthodoxos.
28:29 Camels Foul on Garza, Emilio.
30:34 49ers Shot by 49ers Moore, Daniel.
31:32 Camels Shot by Camels Lossec, Teva, blocked.
31:48 Camels Corner kick [31:48].
33:53 Camels Shot by Camels Garza, Emilio, bottom center, saved by Stritter, Leo.
34:48 49ers 49ers substitution: Dommer, Chris for Ogata, Natsuki.
34:48 49ers 49ers substitution: Negri, Alessandro for Larsen, Brigham.
34:48 49ers 49ers substitution: Arsvoll, Elias for Pilcher, Ian.
34:48 49ers 49ers substitution: Fofana, Abubacarr for McCarthy, Daire.
36:52 49ers Foul on Richardson, Jaedon.
38:24 49ers Foul on Arsvoll, Elias.
40:42 Camels Shot by Camels Matos, Filipe, out left.
42:03 49ers Shot by 49ers Moore, Daniel, bottom center, saved by Slimi, Samy.
43:04 49ers Foul on Moore, Daniel.
43:59 Camels Shot by Camels Lossec, Teva, top left, Team save.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Camels

FOR Camels: , #1 Slimi, Samy, #2 Fichelle, Lilian, #3 Lossec, Teva, #15 Garza, Emilio, #5 Roberts, Jake, #7
Chisholm, Tai-Reece, #8 Dapaah, Evans, #13 DeLeon, Curtis, #20 Mikoy, Owen, #23 Lavielle, Luc, #27 Wright,
Marco.

45:00 49ers

FOR 49ers: , #1 Stritter, Leo, #3 Moore, Daniel, #5 Laursen, Lasse, #7 Ogata, Natsuki, #8 Negri, Alessandro, #24
McCarthy, Daire, #11 McCloskey, Casey, #23 Fisher, Ben, #32 Arsvoll, Elias, #2 Fofana, Abubacarr, #4 Evangelou,
Andreas.

45:00 49ers 49ers substitution: Ogata, Natsuki for Dommer, Chris.
45:00 49ers 49ers substitution: McCarthy, Daire for Dunn, Ryan.
45:00 49ers 49ers substitution: Fisher, Ben for Richardson, Jaedon.
45:00 49ers 49ers substitution: Evangelou, Andreas for Husakiwsky, Luke.
45:00 Camels Camels substitution: Wright, Marco for Matos, Filipe.
46:22 49ers Foul on Fisher, Ben.
46:35 49ers Corner kick [46:35].



49:33 49ers Shot by 49ers Negri, Alessandro, bottom left, saved by Slimi, Samy.
49:45 49ers Corner kick [49:45].
50:06 49ers Shot by 49ers Moore, Daniel, bottom center, saved by Slimi, Samy.
50:12 49ers Corner kick [50:12].
52:29 Camels Foul on DeLeon, Curtis.
52:50 49ers Shot by 49ers Ogata, Natsuki, bottom center, saved by Slimi, Samy.
53:39 Camels Foul on Chisholm, Tai-Reece.
54:15 49ers Corner kick [54:15].
54:52 49ers Corner kick [54:52].
55:19 49ers Corner kick [55:19].
55:38 49ers Shot by 49ers Moore, Daniel, out top.
56:27 49ers Foul on Moore, Daniel.
58:50 Camels Foul on Mikoy, Owen.
59:36 49ers Shot by 49ers Fisher, Ben, bottom center, saved by Slimi, Samy.
59:38 49ers GOAL by 49ers Arsvoll, Elias Assist by Fisher, Ben.

Campbell 0, Charlotte 1
60:37 49ers Corner kick [60:37].
61:08 49ers Shot by 49ers McCloskey, Casey.
61:24 49ers Shot by 49ers Ogata, Natsuki.
62:51 Camels Foul on Dapaah, Evans.
63:50 Camels Camels substitution: Ben Dov, Lotem for Fichelle, Lilian.
63:50 Camels Camels substitution: Matos, Filipe for DeLeon, Curtis.
64:09 Camels Corner kick [64:09].
66:41 Camels Foul on Matos, Filipe.
67:00 49ers 49ers substitution: Stewart, Grant for McCloskey, Casey.
67:00 49ers 49ers substitution: Richardson, Jaedon for Ogata, Natsuki.
70:18 Camels Shot by Camels Lavielle, Luc, out left.
72:59 49ers 49ers substitution: Husakiwsky, Luke for Moore, Daniel.
72:59 49ers 49ers substitution: Larsen, Brigham for Negri, Alessandro.
72:59 49ers 49ers substitution: Dunn, Ryan for Arsvoll, Elias.
73:28 Camels Foul on Roberts, Jake.
75:28 Camels Shot by Camels Chisholm, Tai-Reece, out left.
76:22 49ers Foul on Larsen, Brigham.
76:34 Camels Foul on Matos, Filipe.
77:00 49ers Offside against Charlotte.
77:06 49ers Yellow card on 49ers Richardson, Jaedon.
80:00 Camels Camels substitution: Pina, Carson for Dapaah, Evans.
80:00 Camels Camels substitution: Roberts, Ethan for Lavielle, Luc.
80:17 Camels Shot by Camels Wright, Marco, out right.
80:21 49ers 49ers substitution: Dommer, Chris for Fisher, Ben.
80:31 49ers Shot by 49ers Richardson, Jaedon, top woodwork.
81:23 Camels Foul on Roberts, Ethan.
81:23 Camels Yellow card on Camels Roberts, Ethan.
81:23 49ers Shot by 49ers Stewart, Grant, bottom center, saved by Slimi, Samy.
81:23 Camels Foul on Garza, Emilio.
86:12 49ers Foul on Husakiwsky, Luke.
86:13 49ers Yellow card on 49ers Husakiwsky, Luke.
89:00 Camels Offside against Campbell.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


